
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.302
TO BE ANSWERED ON 5th FEBRUARY 2018


National Institute of Open Schooling (NIOS)


302. SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN:


 Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any data about the amount received for the disposal of the answer sheets for the National Institute of Open Schooling (NIOS)
 Examinations during the last five years;

(b) if so, the details of the amount deposited in the banks, date-wise;

(c) whether the Government has any data of the weight of answer sheets dispatched to Gujarat for the Examinations; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, State/UT wise during the last five years?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)
****

(a): Yes Madam.

(b): Tabular sheet containing the detail is attached at Annexure-I.


(c): The details of answer books dispatched to the examination centres for the

 Gujarat State are as under:

Exams Held No. of Sec.
copies
dispatched

No. of Sr. Sec.
copies
dispatched

Total Weight
(in KG)

Apr-2013 4190 4890 4589
Oct-2013 3920 3170 3545
Apr-2014 7650 6100 6936


Oct-2014 7210 3820 5515
Apr-2015 11150 9050 10211
Oct-2015 13580 8650 11115
Apr-2016 15900 12360 14253
Oct-2016 15790 10490 14818
Apr-2017 20650 15640 18145
Oct-2017 20910 14820 24087


(d): State /UT-wise tabular sheet containing the detailed is attached at

 Annexure-I.


*****


ANNEXURE-I

STATEMENT SHOWING STATE/UT WISE & DATE-WISE DETAILS OF AMOUNT
DEPOSITED IN THE BANK DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS WITH REGARD TO
PART (b) & (d) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 302 FOR
ANSWE ON 05.02.2018


Region Date of Deposit Amount
(in Rs.)

Allahabad 02.04.2013 52850.00

04.10.2013 51568.00

31.03.2014 37467.00

14.07.2014 2000.00

23.09.2014 39416.00

06.04.2015 28577.00

02.08.2017 59772.00

Bengaluru 27.03.2013 11066.00

16.01.2014 3370.00

18.03.2014 9225.00

26.09.2014 3788.00

31.03.2015 6480.00

21.11.2016 22841.00

07.11.2017 18433.00

13.01.2018 14645.00

Bhopal 05.03.2013 &
15.03.2013

27326.00

15.03.2014 &
28.03.2014

42166.00

19.08.2014 &
05.09.2014

28000.00

09.02.2015 76244.00

Bhubaneswar 03.04.2013 68132.00

19.11.2013 60350.00

29.05.2014 30454.00

23.04.2015 77064.00

01.04.2016 31231.00

22.04.2016

21.10.2016 20402.00


Region Date of Deposit Amount
(in Rs.)

Chandigarh Jan.2012 29647.00

May 2012 113100.00

July 2012 7685.00

Nov. 2012 154413.00

May 2013 117176.00

July 2013 17365.00

Sept. 2013 108720.00

March 2013 120173.00

Sept. 2014 105683.00

March 2015 96380.00

Sept. 2016 163450.00

Feb. 2017 31150.00

May 2017 47775.00

Oct. 2017 39200.00

Dehradun 2014 142120.00

2015 73659.00

13.05.2016 57090.00

01.02.2016 60188.00

13.04.2017 45059.00

18.01.2017 16402.00

13.01.2017 50000.00

17.01.2018 52710.00

Delhi 2013 541736.00

2014 1121940.00

2015 143129.00

16.08.2017 599654.00

09.11.2017 238635.00

Dharamshala 27.03.2015 38032.00

31.07.2015 40425.00

29.09.2016 55232.00

10.10.2017 82517.00

Gandhi Nagar 07.10.13 Rs.6200/-

17.04.14 Rs.8038/-

01.10.14 Rs.6100/-


Region Date of Deposit Amount
(in Rs.)

18.06.15 Rs.6292/-

29.04.16 Rs.7600/-

17.08.16 Rs.4385/-

04.07.17 Rs.16275/-

16.10.17 Rs.9200/-

Not taken up

Guwahati 15.11.2014 9328.00

09.05.2017 244832.00

19.08.2017 180000.00

Hyderabad 12.08.2014 140312.50

15.05.2015 70982.80

22.03.2017 41580.00

Jaipur 2013 46512.00

2013 96621.00

2014 47748.00

2014 94713.00

2015 56323.00

2015 66968.00

2016 66185.00

Kochi 24.12.2011 1330.00

24.12.2011 4594.00

16.10.2012 4138.00

16.10.2012 41087.00

05.09.2013 2528.00

05.09.2013 67953.00

04.08.2014 90455.00

04.08.2014 95392.00

01.09.2016 131885.00

09.10.2017 137444.00

Kolkata 20.03.2014 252577.00

14.06.2016 184822.00

Patna 05.05.2012 5000.00

08.05.2012 49814.00

18.07.2012 51265.00


Region Date of Deposit Amount
(in Rs.)

31.12.2015 50000.00

05.01.2016 160000.00

06.01.2016 120080.00

30.01.2016 200000.00

16.05.2016 1350.00

09.03.2017 50000.00

20.06.2017 40000.00

21.06.2017 60000.00

27.06.2017 19000.00

28.06.2017 6000.00

30.06.2017 1684.00

16.12.2017 25000.00

19.12.2017 40000.00

22.12.2017 13615.00

Pune 2012 72063.00

2013 437072.00

2014 70539.00

2015 8928.00

2016 122951.00

2017 75194.00

Raipur 03.02.2015 18849.00

18.08.2015 6220.00

Ranchi 20 & 21.09.2014 36788.00

06.04.2015 147015.00

02.09.2015 23201.6

06.10.2016 33220.35

23.03.2017 30345.00

13.11.2017 16716.00

Vishakhapatnam 21.04.2014 7928.50
11.12.2014 2030.10

22.12.2015 848.40

03.10.2016 4949.00

